U]

Anderson
Kellogg
Tate
Bevington
Tyler
Potter
Alumni
Cordelia Russell
Miller
"
Jones
Royal E. Sheldon
Luceba & Wm. F. Holroyd
Colorado Woman's College
Abraham & Eliza Miles
Moore
Blattler
"
Kinney

Grass

Twining

scholarships

Miriam Hagemsn
Henry Skidmore
Eva M. Lynch
Jeanne Taylor

J. Wendell Tyler
Angelita Hernandez
Mary McKenna
Josephine Cowles
BEvelyn Lunceford
Wilbur Doudna
Llgyd lMyers

Marie Floyd

Gladys Sinclair

Marie Davis
Doris Dickson
Lucile Crenshaw
Joanna Drews
Inez Rudd

Dick Evans

Homer McAninch

Harry Nesbit

1927-1928

First Semesgter

30,00
30.00
30400
3000
30,00
30.00
30,00
30.00

30.00

30.00
30,00
37450
30,00
18.00
30,00

30.00

12.22

30.00

Second Sem.

30.00
30,00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

30.00

30,00
30,00
30.00
42,50 ,
30.00
30.00

30.00

30,00
12,23

30,00
30,00



Holt Memorial

Higgins, Class of 1917
Searcy

Filson Shoemaker

Fern Willis

§cholarship Funds

Augusta Holt
Wenonah Shannon
Dick Evans
Fannie Cott

Wilma Woods

1927-1928

Tirst Sem.

Second Seme.

17.11

28.91

14,47

2506

24445

17.11

20. 00

9.98

24.14

24445



December 15, 1927

hict&m’

My dear . Vest:

The enclosed agreement s betwesn the Board
of Hdueation of the Hortherm Baptist Convention and
Ottawa Universily and Retween the Board of Education of
the Northern Baptist Comvention and the Chicago Title
and Trust Compeny have been approved for sigmature by
the Trustees of Ottawa University.

\‘ £3

¥ill you please sign your nare as president
of the Board at the hotitom of nage 4. 1 think you need
pay no attention to the blenk dete of Fovember, 1927 in
the first line of the first agreerent. If jyou think, how=
ever, that that should be exactly correct before it is
sent to the Board of Hdueation you might chanmpe that.

. Would you kindly retorn the three forms
to me as early as possible.

Yours truly,

B3.30 President



SiLAs EBER PRICE, PRESIDENT EMERITUS

ERDMANN SMITH, PRESIDENT A. E. LUNCEFORD, MANAGER OF PLACEMENT BOARD

W. P. BEHAN, DEAN OF COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES E. R. ELBEL, DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION
W. B. WILSON, DEAN OF SUMMER SESSION WALTER A. ROSE, TREASURER
L. R. HIGGINS. LIBRARIAN BEULAH CUDWORTH, SECRETARY

OTTAWA UNIVERSITY
OTTAWA, KANSAS

May 25, 1928.

Dr. Brdmann Smith,
Ottawa Universiuiy,
Ottawa, Bansas.
Dear Dr. Smith:-

The folliowing is a report of the events held at Ottawa University
under the supervision of the Physical Education department.Spring 1928.

State Class B. Basketball lournament, March 15,18, 17. There were
150 boys from 18 schools from different parts of the 8tate on the “ampus from one
to three days. cost the college about §70

County track me=t April 24 including 7 schools with about 65 boys
on campus all day, cost college nothinge.

State Sectional Eliminaiion track and tennis meets, May 4-5, this
was one of the biggest meets in the state'including 160 boys from 3% schools from
the Eastern part of the State. cost college about #25-§30.

Play Day under the supervision of jMiss. Macaulay at which there
were 36 girls on the campus two days. no eost to colliege.

Track me:t between Ottawa and “arnett hizh schools bringing about

50 boys here at no cost to the college.

A total of 460 high school stud-nts brought to the campus at

a cost of about §160.

Respec.fully yours,



SILAS EBER PRICE, PRESIDENT EMERITUS
A. E. LUNCEFORD, SECRETARY OF PLACEMENT BoARD
E. R. ELBEL, DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION
WALTER R. ROSE, TREASURER
BEULAH CUDWORTH, SECRETARY

ERDMANN SMITH, PRESIDENT

W. P. BEHAN, DEAN OF COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
W. B. WILSON, DEAN OF SUMMER SESSION

LAWRENCE E. BLACKMAN, DEAN OF COLLEGE OF MuUsic

OTTAWA UNIVERSITY
OTTAWA, KANSAS :

Dr. Behan:

Mr. Presidents

It is my honor and privilege as Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences

to present and recommerd to you for the degree of Bachelor of Arts, the Class

Vof 1928:

Lois Adams

Beatrice Anderson
Gertrude Charlotte Bailey
Helen Ray Crews

Solon G. Cox

Marie Virginia Dgvis
Ralph W. Davis
Alice Tthel Frost
Verna MNae Harbour
Leon Gerard Hatten
Amelia Pauline Heles
Hstel la lae Hunter
Hsther ILouise Kuhns

Ir. President:

Joseph Estal McAninch

Carol Hercule lorris

-

HEugene Roy Powers
Kenneth Guy Rockwell

Arthur Hulburt Ryan
Edward Schaechtele
Robert '« Schaechtele
John W. Shank

Helen Throckmorton

William Brockway Warner
Atha Wharton
Carl W. Wilson

I desire to present to you the following members of the Class of 1928

who will complete their work before September 1lst, their diplomas to be

given them with the Degree of Rachelor of Arts when their work is

completed:

Breta Fern Baker
Ruth Buchanan

Mary Elizabeth Crew
Joanna Drews lNcKinney
Joseph Lloyd Foley
Areta Evalia Gillett

Shinobu Iwamura
Violet Lawrence
Donald Allen Smith
Joel H. Towner



