1927-1928

		First Semester	Second Sem.
Anderson	Miriam Hageman	30.00	
Kellogg	Henry Skidmore	30.00	30.00
Tate	Eva M. Lynch	30.00	30.00
Bevington	Jeanne Taylor	30.00	30.00
Tyler	J. Wendell Tyler	30.00	30.00
Potter	Angelita Hernandez	30.00	30.00
Alumni	Mary McKenna	30.00	30.00
Cordelia Russell	Josephine Cowles	30.00	30.00
Miller	Evelyn Lunceford	30.00	
"	Wilbur Doudna		30.00
Jones	Llgyd Myers	30.00	30.00
Royal E. Sheldon	Marie Floyd	30.00	30.00
Luceba & Wm. F. Holroyd	Gladys Sinclair	37.50	42.50
Colorado Woman's College	Marie Davis	30.00	30.00
Abraham & Eliza Miles	Doris Dickson	18.00	30.00
Moore	Lucile Crenshaw	30.00	30.00
Blattler	Joanna Drews	30.00	
"	Inez Rudd		30.00
Kinney	Dick Evans	12.22	12.23
Grass	Homer McAninch	30.00	30.00
Twining	Harry Nesbit		30.00

	Scholarship Funds	1927-1928	
		First Sem.	Second Sem.
Holt Memorial	Augusta Holt	17.11	17.11
Higgins, Class of 1917	Wenonah Shannon	28.91	20.00
Searcy	Dick Evans	14.47	9.98
Filson-Shoemaker	Fannie Cott	25.06	24.14
Fern Willis	Wilma Woods	24.45	24.45

Mr. C. G. West, Emporia, Kansas.

My dear Mr. West:

The enclosed agreements between the Board of Education of the Northern Baptist Convention and Ottawa University and bytween the Board of Education of the Northern Baptist Convention and the Chicago Title and Trust Company have been approved for signature by the Trustees of Ottawa University.

of the Board at the bottom of page 4. I think you need pay no attention to the blank date of November, 1927 in the first line of the first agreement. If you think, however, that that should be exactly correct before it is sent to the Board of Education you might change that.

would you kindly return the three forms to me as early as possible.

Yours truly,

ES.BC

President

ERDMANN SMITH, PRESIDENT
W. P. BEHAN, DEAN OF COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
W. B. WILSON, DEAN OF SUMMER SESSION
L. R. HIGGINS, LIBRARIAN

OTTAWA UNIVERSITY OTTAWA, KANSAS

May 25, 1928.

Dr. Erdmann Smith,
Ottawa University,
Ottawa, Kansas.
Dear Dr. Smith:-

The following is a report of the events held at Ottawa University under the supervision of the Physical Education department. Spring 1928.

State Class B. Basketball Tournament, March 15,16, 17. There were 150 boys from 18 schools from different parts of the State on the Campus from one to three days. cost the college about \$70

County track meet April 24 including 7 schools with about 65 boys on campus all day, cost college nothing.

State Sectional Elimination track and tennis meets, May 4-5, this was one of the biggest meets in the state including 160 boys from 35 schools from the Eastern part of the State. cost college about \$25-\$30.

Play Day under the supervision of Miss. Macaulay at which there were 36 girls on the campus two days. no cost to college.

Track meet between Ottawa and arnett high schools bringing about 50 boys here at no cost to the college.

A total of 460 high school students brought to the campus at a cost of about \$160.

Respectfully yours,

John & Davis

A. E. LUNCEFORD, SECRETARY OF PLACEMENT BOARD E. R. ELBEL, DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION WALTER R. ROSE, TREASURER BEULAH CUDWORTH, SECRETARY

OTTAWA UNIVERSITY OTTAWA, KANSAS

Dr. Behan:

Mr. President:

It is my honor and privilege as Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences to present and recommend to you for the degree of Bachelor of Arts, the Class of 1928:

Lois Adams

Beatrice Anderson

Gertrude Charlotte Bailey

Helen Ray Crews

Solon G. Cox
Marie Virginia Davis
Ralph W. Davis
Alice Ethel Frost
Verna Mae Harbour
Leon Gerard Hatten
Amelia Pauline Heles
Estella Mae Hunter
Esther Louise Kuhns

Joseph Estal McAninch

Carol Hercule Morris

Eugene Roy Powers

Kenneth Guy Rockwell

Arthur Hulburt Ryan Edward Schaechtele Robert F. Schaechtele John W. Shank Helen Throckmorton

William Brockway Warner Atha Wharton Carl W. Wilson

Mr. President:

I desire to present to you the following members of the Class of 1928 who will complete their work before September 1st, their diplomas to be given them with the Degree of Bachelor of Arts when their work is completed:

Breta Fern Baker Ruth Buchanan Mary Elizabeth Crew Joanna Drews McKinney Joseph Lloyd Foley Areta Evalia Gillett

Shinobu Iwamura Violet Lawrence Donald Allen Smith Joel H. Towner